
Pau l E. R u s s e l l t , j 

Associate General Counsel v % i t ' 

P P L <r . 
Two North Ninth Street fl o " 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 1 ^ 1 ^ I 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 1 ^ • 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

April 30, 2012 RECEIVED 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary A P R 3 0 2 0 1 2 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Commonwealth Keystone Building SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Proposed 2011/2012 
Transmission Service Charge Reconciliation Report 

Docket No. M-2011-2239805 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") are eight (8) copies of P P L Electric's proposed 2011/2012 Transmission 
Service Charge ("TSC") Reconciliation Report. This reconciliation report, which is being 
filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 201, reflects actual data through March 31, 2012. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on April 30, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express 
delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 
774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace J . Edward Simms, Esquire 
Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period June 1. 2011 to May 31, 2012 

Line 
No. 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Including CRT) 
1 (Schedule 2, Column M. Lines 1. 9,16&21) 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Excluding GRT and MFC) 
2 (Schedule 2, Column M. Lines 4.12,17 & 22) 

Actual PJM-Billed Transmission Service Expenses 
3 (Schedule 2, Column M, Unes 5,13,18 S 23) 

4 Actual PJM Costs Directly Assigned 
(Schedule 2. Column M, Una 6) 

5 Actual Net Metering Expenses 
(Schedule 2. Column M. Lines 7, 14,19 & 24 ) 

Over/(Under) Collection 

6 (Schedule 2. Column M, Lines 8, 15, 20 & 25) 

7 Audit Adjustment (including interest) 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 
8 (Schedule 5, Line 13, Columns D. F, H, J & L) 

Total Residential 

Large Large 
Small Commercial & Commercial & 

Commercial & Industrial - Industrial -
Industrial Primary Transmission 

S 58.670,933 S 49.374.752 S 8,609.724 S 639.352 S 47,105 

54,401,639 45,666,945 8,088,738 

51,970,212 41.997,003 9,563,576 

3,753,059 

321.472 

(1,643.103) 

0 

(298,693) 

3,753.059 

11.907 

(95,024) 

(234.314) 

(175.319) 

165.038 

(1,639,876) 

(376,012) 

(132,492) 

601,630 

338,142 

144.526 

118,962 

(389,553) 

44,326 

71.491 

0 

12,550 

(27,165) 

999,879 

(3,432) 

9 Over/(Under) Collection (Excluding GRT) (Line 6 plus Line 7 plus Line 8) (1,941.796) (504,657) (2.148,380) (258,041) 969,282 

10 Over/(Under) Collection (Including MFC/Excluding GRT) (Line 9 • MFC) (a) 

11 Over/(Under) Collection (Including GRT) (Line 10 * 1.062699) 

(1,953,223) (513,934) (2,150,530) (258,041) 969,282 

S (2,075,688) $ (546,157) $ (2,285,366) S (274,220) S 1,030,055 

(a) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

1/(1 - .018) = 
1/(1 - .0010) = 

1.018382 
1.001001 



P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECOHCIIMTION OF TRAHSMI33IOH J E f l V K E CHARGE r T S C - l REVFNUCS A N P E«PEN3F3 HV MOUTH 

1 A m i d TSC R » i n u « B O M 
(ndut tngGRT) 1 M B T . S " 1 2.S73.325 1 S.070.117 I 5.77i.J40 S * J 5 7 . « 3 S i . K J l J Z J S l . fOS.StS I <.(05.23« I B.C84.E99 ( S .TBZSM I S . I 1 1 3 M 1 

2 A a n l TSC i t u v u i t BUWd 
l . ,duO»^GHTt 

M« f t twn Function C h v ? * 
3 F u n (MFC) 

Z.SSa.SM Z.I33.2ia * .no .SeO • M i Z I S * a J e , 2 7 J 3.605.775 3.?59.T93 <.KW.417 S.736.SM 5 . « 1 . 6 M 4.811 .CM 

B.431 JT.MO S1.S32 09.393 72.175 0* 8«8 67,731 KLBEJ 103.146 98.029 86.BM 

- i 49,374.752 

48,161.642 

704.697 

Erwrgy RlvanuDl A v x i i U * 

I (oduding GST mnd MFC 

5 Actual P J M - B B M T iB iw invc in 

( S c M d i M 3 , U n . 4 3 : 

A c u s l P J U C o m Du.cay 
6 Ao lgn td 

(SehtdiAt 3A, Una 26 

8 Ov«r/|U™i«) Cotacton 

(Una 4 ranui U n . S 

n n s L j n a 6] 

Sna i l ConuntTcUl A IndustrUI 

S Aff lut TSC Rovarua i K M d 
(ncUl inp CRT) 

10 A a m l I S C Ravanuaa BOad 
( u d u d n g GRT) 

MircftIM FunctBfl C h v o t 
II F a d K t W F C I 

2.529.flM 1,185.838 4.M7,I48 4.a7Za30 3^)4.101 3.540,327 3.682.062 4.523.414 5.822.348 5.143.618 4,724.BB4 

J ,1M.*99 ".084,021 4.119.824 4 808.995 3,798.238 3,827.280 3.734.328 3.831.327 3.875.148 3.668.854 3.688.481 

348.798 373.0M 438.107 387.275 311.848 303.578 350,088 310,744 287.428 248.088 381.943 

257 8 83 88 171 173 1.060 2 3 ' 1 1.374 6,454 

(858.329) [1361.392) 118 208 475.467 (175.150) (590.712) (392,627) 380.283 1.457,729 1,425.292 425.108 

) 605.515 1 574,002 I 895.106 1 854.075 i 642.011 1 780,732 I 388.357 S 737.738 5 827.024 J 835.312 i 787.650 t 

569.790 540.136 935.388 896.149 792.697 715.849 648.685 694.210 778^30 766.029 741.179 

787 1.103 1.515 1.451 1.254 1.119 1,026 1.101 1.226 1.348 1.178 

45.658.845 

41.997.003 

3.753,059 

11.907 

{95.0241 

- S 6.609.724 

6,101,750 

13.012 

E /wyr R a v a n v n Av*<bUa 
12 (a idu tng GRT and UFC 

13 Actual P J M - a i r t Tlinamaiicin 
Earvfca E x p a n u t 
(Scf iadi i . 3. Una 14) 

NatUalanno EBpanwa 
14 (Schadula IQ. Lata 2 

SGB.CC3 539.033 934.861 896.896 

1.7*6.270 720.117 728.272 707.388 

131.775 1.604 1,365 

781,643 714,730 847.657 1.109 777.C02 784.781 740.CO1 

9.751 674.776 £58.358 675.382 983.327 94O.550 999,38} 

289 1.518 120 V46S 1.837 23.273 1.31? 

15 O w f ( U n » r ) CoSacwn 
( U m 11 nwui iL ina 12 

™ > " L l n » l 3 ] (1,227>S7| (312856) 204.946 168.154 121.603 38.436 (10.822) 16.229 (217.962) (178.042] {261.301) 

Uuga CvnimarcJa] L JnduttrUl - Prlfnary 

IG Actui l TSC Ravarxiaa Bdlaa 
(IKkKtne GRT) I 206,967 t 19S.609 t 33,406 i 3SJ81 i 20.109 i 24.125 i ia.T11 i 20.660 S 20.337 * 263£0 5 26,412 J 

17 Actual TSC Ravanuat BiDaiJ 
(a iag t t rgGRT) 196.838 187.632 31.437 11.2M 19.007 22.702 17.607 19.629 19.137 26,533 28.764 

18 Actual P J M - M a d T i i n v m u o n 
Sarvk* Eypanaaa 

(SchaiMa 3. Una 45) 79,783 27,089 27.376 26.596 25,189 25.364 24.748 25.386 25.953 24,575 26.121 

K* lU* ta lwQ E k p a « * l 
19 (Schadula 38. L n 3 144.528 . . . . . . . . . 

20 Ov>rl(UntMi) CoBansn 
( l ™ I S r i n u i L k M 17 

m n u i U n a 18) 116,855 16.237 4.061 7.648 (8.162) (2.882) (7,139) (5.7W) (6,8151 

Largv Convnarclal & Induiulal - T ransml i i l on 

21 AHu l ITSC RavaruatSMad 
( H l u i b i g G R T ) t 25,11 ' 1 (10,458) t 1.359 S 11.652 i 250 S 1,538 I 1.526 S 1.513 } 4.627 S 4.770 1 4,796 

22 Acual TSC Ravanuai BUIad 
( a i d u i n g GRT) 23.832 (9.641) 1,279 11,153 215 1,447 1.438 1.429 

23 Actual P l U - B & m T n n i i m s o n 
Sarvk* Expanaaa 
(Schad^a 3. Una 46] 

8.088.738 

- S 639.352 

601.630 

330.142 

1.855 1.970 

25 Ovaff lUMarlCoBaQon 
(Lma 21 ™iua Una 22 

minis Una 23) (38,781) (10.329) 763 2.583 2. K M 

26 Ovai/(llndai) Co lacMn 
(S>an(>IUn(t8.15.20&25) i (2.107522) 1 (2.566342)5 329.005 i 561.921 1 (62.916) 1 (553.944) t (409.496] i 391.726 i 1.23&534 I 1.250.343 S 169,990 1 



P P L E L E C T R I C UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

ftCTUftL P J M - B I L I E O T R A N S M I S S I O N S E R V I C E E X P E N S E S B Y M O N T H I f t l l - g t a b l o C o s l s l 

DctcnpUn 

Demamj Co/nponanli 
1 NcttwDiV T iansmlss lon S e i v i « Churgc 

2 Ne lwmk T iansn i ss lDn Serv ice Cha rge - Ca l l Option 

3 S e a m s E l im in i l i an C a s t Ass ignment - S E C A Ca l l Opl ion 

4 R O B C S V C Supply anO Vol taga Conlro l I ron Generat ion Sou rces Senr ice 

5 ReBcthie Sc/vlee* ChargeB 
6 Black Start Service 
7 Transmfwicm Louea (PdnMO-Poinl) Credits 
8 Non-F inn Point-w-PoInt T ransm iM lon Serv ice Ciedi ta 

9 TmnsiTi ission E n h a n c e m s n i Charges 

1 0 P J M SeJleflule 13 Expans ion Cos t Recovery Moef ianlsm 

11 P J M Cus iomer Payment Defaults 

12 Total Demand Components 

fneryy Ccmpomna 

1 3 Reliabil ity First Corporal lon Cha rge (RFC) 

1 * P J M S y s t e m Control and D l ipa teh Serv ice 

1 5 Trunsmisalon Owner Sd ledu l l ng , S y i t e m Conl ro l and Dispatch Serv ice 

1 6 Regulat ion and Frequency Response Serv ice 

1 7 Day A h e a d Schedul ing Reserve 

1 S Operat ing Reserve - Supplementa l Reserve Serv ice 

1 9 Day A h e a d 

2 0 Real T ime (Balancing) 

21 Synctvonoua Condens ing Cha rge 

2 2 Operat ing R e s e r v e - Spinn ing Reserve Serv ice 

2 3 Nor lh Amer i can EJectric Reliabil ity Corporat ion Charge [ N E R C l 

2 4 P J M W e s t Transit ion Cha rge 

2 5 Total Energy ComponentE 

2 6 Total 

2 7 R«Jdflnlal 

28 Smil CanunsiailK LnduSiUI 
2 9 Urga Com™ real & Intfusttti - pnnufy 
3 0 Litfle ComnMrcU & In&i&rtil - TrwvnsDgn 

Ernipy FicUirm 

31 RnUarf lul 
32 Smjil ComirwroUA iabniyoi 
3 3 U J ^ I C4nHiwmi & InaixtrUJ - Prtrnry 
3 4 U rg * ComAHrdil & InOdrial 'Trvumtulen 

OiniLnd Exp*nM AlocitUOn 

35 Rntdcntql 
36 Smal ConunarcUl & Industriil 
37 Itty* Conunaioiil A InJut^lii - Prbnvv 
38 1*191 CvnnvidBlA inAntrial - Twwnowi 

Entigy E j i p v w Aloc i ton 

3 9 FtuUenllal 

4 0 SmiJ CorrnmrdM 4 lrih*lrt*l 

41 Lup* Ccnunf r U I A ^nduurifll - Prtmary 

4 2 Lvgt Corvmrclal & JnttusttW - TnniiTdiiiofi 

Tcui 

4 3 R n U i t U I 

44 SmsB ComintrdiJ A indutliLal 
45 Lnraa Comnwrdil i IndutJiul - Pnmary 
46 Urga CommtEdal A Imlufintl - Trflnvruuion 

1 4 l 6 S 4 , 6 S 2 i 4 1 S i 3 h 5 a 7 5 4 .492.1*6 S 4,359,315 S 4.171.931 5 4.Z55.142 J 4,060,404 S 4.170.B15 S 4,505,653 % 4 ^ 4 2 . 3 4 6 * 4.529.S32 

729 736 728 731 733 735 734 731 596 602 622 7,677 
1 263 2S1 10 7 2 36 1 2 3 5 1,868 

e 6 7 7 7 7 7 3 8 5 5 6 8 

(7.830) {10,420) (14.304) (16.429) (8.650) (10.242) (9.721) (7.846) (9.360) (7,769) (7340) (109.831) 
388.395 319,775 397.622 385.844 320,463 274.262 338,102 360.578 391,563 394,107 394.360 3.965,111 

5,675 5,571 5,366 5.207 5.149 5,082 5.035 4,981 5.204 5.237 5 3 3 1 57 .738 

5.071.628 4,829,255 4.881 .SOS 4.734.675 4.4S9.653 4,525.269 4,414.812 4 , 5 2 9 3 7 2 4.393.736 4.634,546 4.923.745 51.928.396 

37 2 5 31 69 4 0 37 3 7 75 39 21 29 440 
1.070 75S 854 1.672 1.039 756 601 988 1.120 811 893 10,762 

172 116 147 323 las 171 171 229 176 94 132 1,921 
1.170 819 1.116 2,030 799 608 704 705 544 201 371 9,067 

4 0 307 649 117 11 3 6 1,133 

526 225 132 290 242 164 • 303 284 312 233 172 2.885 
2 . M 1 453 711 5.321 1,134 290 110 165 148 90 322 11.305 

3 12) 7 4 2 14 
732 -278 489 <«) 474 565 914 795 2 7 7 (188) 276 3,964 

24 17 21 4 5 26 24 24 18 31 19 23 302 

6.337 2.442 4.157 9.796 3.955 2,615 3,064 3.290 2.650 1.287 2.220 41.813 

s 5.077.965 S 4,631.697 $ 4.885,962 S 4.744.471 S 4,493.608 $ 4.527.864 S 4.417.876 S 4.896.386 5 4,925.965 S - S 5 1 5 7 0 . 2 0 9 

5111% 84 58% 84 53% B4B3% 8453% 84.53% 8153% 8153% 7914% 79.14% T9.u% 78.14% 
35JS% 1490% 1490% 1490% 1490% 1493% 14»0% 1490% 20.2S% 2029% 2028% 2029% 

157% 0 58% 056% 056% 056% 056% 056% 056% 0.53% 053% 053% 0.53% 
1 j a % 0 01% 0 01% 091% 0 01% 001% 0 O l % 001% 0.04% 0.04% 004% 001% 

71.6% - 75 8% 7 7 B * 70.4% 79-2* 795% 812% 631% 64.7% 835% 124% 00% 
22.4% 22B% 21 2% 19 4% 20O% 19.5% 180% 161% 14*% 15.6% 164% 0.0% 

2 5 % 1 o% 0 9 % 0.9% 0.7% 0 S % 0 7% 07% 0 8 % 0.8% 1.1% 0.0% 
0 5 * 0.7% 0 0 % 0 4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 01% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 

3.134,773 4.082,169 4,126.590 4.002.221 3,795, t04 3.825,210 3.731.841 3.626.591 3,872,903 3.687.780 3,896,652 41,963.637 
1.794.649 719,559 727.389 705,467 668.956 6 7 4 2 6 5 657.807 674,862 992,939 940,349 999,026 9,555,472 

79.625 27,044 27,338 26.514 25 .142 25 .342 24.723 25.361 25,937 24 ,563 26.096 - 337.668 
62,361 453 488 473 449 453 441 453 1.957 1.854 1,969 71.401 

4 ,726 1,652 3 2 3 4 7,774 3.132 2.080 2,487 2.733 2 3 4 5 1,074 1.829 33 ,166 
1,421 558 683 1.902 793 511 552 530 388 201 365 6,104 

158 25 38 84 2 7 2 2 2 3 24 16 12 25 454 
3 2 5 2 3 6 3 2 3 3 2 1 1 9 0 

s 3.139.499 4,084,021 4.129,824 4,009,995 3 . 7 9 8 2 3 6 3,827,290 3.734.328 3.631,327 3,875.148 3,666,854 3.898,461 - S 41.997,003 
1 .796370 720,117 728,272 707.369 669.751 674,776 658.359 675,392 993.327 940,550 999,393 9.563.576 

79,783 27.069 27 ,376 26 .593 25 .169 25,364 24.746 25.388 25 .953 24 .575 26,121 338.142 
62,413 466 4 9 0 509 452 455 444 456 1,959 1,855 1,970 71.491 

5 5.077.965 4,831.695 4.885,962 4.744.471 4.493.608 4,527.685 4.417.877 4.532,563 4.696.387 4.635.634 4.925,965 - J 51.970.212 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACTUAL PJM-BILLED TRANSMISSION SERVICE EXPENSES BY MONTH IDItecl Chaniesl - Residential O^v 

Ommmnd Compomnta 
1 NelwtKk Trsnsmlsskif) Service Charijo 
2 Notwork Transmission Service Chorflo - Call Opiton 
3 Seams EJiminstlcn Cosl Assignment - SECA Call Oplion 

Aprf 
; o i : 

4 Reactive Supply and Voltage Control Irom GeneraUon Sources Service 53.786 63.474 62.794 63.060 63.152 63.314 63,218 62.864 60.255 60.917 62,819 679.673 
5 Reactive Services Ctiarges 60 25,256 23.362 949 6,627 3.866 114.373 174.495 

e Black Start Service 476 596 569 572 573 574 573 270 779 520 522 6.024 
7 Transmission Losses (Poinl-to-PomtJ Credils 
S Non-Fimi Polnl-lo-Polnt Transmission servlee Credits 
e Transmission Ennancemem Cdarges -to P J M Schedule 13 Expansion Cast Recovery Mechanism 

u P J M Cuslorrer Payment Delaulis 
12 Total Demand Componenls 54.322 64.070 63.363 63.652 63,725 89.146 67,153 64.083 67.661 65.303 177.714 860.192 

13 RellabiBy First Corporallon Charge (RFC) 3.025 3.415 3.529 3.529 3.41 S 3.526 3.410 6.068 3.607 3.374 3.507 40.502 
14 P J M Sysiem Control and Dispatch Service 68.482 75,631 73,005 73.572 71.636 57,126 59,045 59.629 82,566 77.989 82.369 781,270 
15 Transmission Owner Scheduling, System Control and Dispatch Seivice 14.163 15.988 16.521 16.522 15.987 1fl.50B 16.006 16.523 16.513 15.446 16.467 176.645 
16 RoguUUon and Frequency Response So (vise 90.O4\ 104.054 115,752 S3.81B 71,37D S7.652 66.543 50.243 50.646 40.428 48.429 769.175 
17 Day Ahead Sdioduling Reserve 2.378 25.405 55.337 9.319 910 16 25 25 253 520 (24) 94.164 
IB Operating Reserve - Supplemental Reserve Service 
IB Day Ahead 45.842 29.020 15.293 29.371 24,325 16341 28.573 27.664 29,347 21.155 15.638 262.669 
20 Real Ttrm (Balancing) 16,239 43,704 48,146 87,621 17,587 8.625 4.133 7.783 9379 5,196 17.936 246.231 
21 Synchronous Condensing Charge 119 30 686 392 167 54 74 7 1.526 
22 Operallno Reserve - Spinning Raservo Service 52.193 9.483 44.140 27.353 42.576 52.214 82,938 74.672 24.416 15.915 28,710 452,620 
23 North American eectrlc ReliablLty Corporallon Charge (NERC) 1.994 2351 2.326 2.326 2351 2.324 2353 3.876 2.886 2.699 2,878 26.064 
24 P J M West Transition Chanje 
25 Total EneiQy Components 294.476 306.980 374.744 323.623 250.224 214.432 262.935 246.661 21B.767 182.706 214.229 2.892.867 
26 Total S 348.798 S 373,050 S 43S.107 S 387.27 S $ 313.949 5 303,578 i 350.088 S 310.744 S 287.428 S 248.099 S 391.943 S - $ 3.753.059 



P P L E L E C T R I C UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

N E T M E T E R I N G E X P E N S E S B Y M O N T H 

(A) (B) (C) <D) IE) (F) (O) (H) (I) (J) {K) (L) [MJ 
• May June July August Septembei October NovemberDecember January February March April Total 

>: Description Z011 Z011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2012 2012 2012 2012 Vear-to-data 

1 Res iden t i a l s $ 257 s e $ 83 $ es $ 171 s 173 $ i.oeo s 2,241 $ 1,374 $6,454 $ - s 11,907 

2 S m a l l C o m m e r c i a l & Industr ia l S - S 131,775 S 1.664 S 1,365 S 289 S 1,516 S 130 S 1.488 S 1,637 S 23,273 $1,912 $ - S 165,038 

3 L a r g e C o m m e r c i a l & Industr ia l - P r imary s - $ 144,526 S - S - $ - $ - S - $ - $ - $ - S - s - S 144.526 
4 L a r g e C o m m e r c i a l & Industr ia l - T r a n s m i s s i o n s - S - s - S - s - s - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

5 T O T A L N E T M E T E R I N G E X P E N S E S $276,558 S 1,671 $ 1,448 S 355 $ 1,687 $ 2S3 $ 2.568 S 3,878 S 24,647 S 8,366 $ - S 321,472 

CO 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
KWH SALES Bt MONTH 

IM IB) (0) (OJ ra IGJ IW (I) U l (Kl 1U (M) 
M i r J u m Jilt Augui l s ^u rn tM i Qclotnr E>*cwnbai Febnuiy April Tsu i 

Lint Ho. 1011 2011 1011 15)11 2011 1011 2011 1011 2011 2012 1012 ran Vfvr-Td^Utf 

Res ldenUal 

1 A c t u a l K W H Sales Billed 918,853,344 1.001.550.440 1.157.7061.111 1.280.768.356 1.027.384.772 926,368.745 970.440,303 1.198.583.109 1.501.058.112 1.418,512,309 1.251.065,133 12.632.110.734 
2 L e s s : Net Melenng 

1.198.583.109 1.501.058.112 1.418,512,309 1.251.065,133 

3 L e s s : Shuppers 379,121,269 420.001.074 498.818,170 558.411.171 460,234,600 416.306,375 438.564.072 546.974.642 690 856.427 648.480.427 570.536.054 5.628.302.231 
4 Nat K W H 539.532.075 581.549,416 656.889.941 702.357.185 567.150.172 510.082.370 531.676.231 651.608,467 810.201.685 770.031.662 660.529.079 7.003.608.503 
5 L o s s F a d o j 1.08047231 106047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 108047231 1 06047231 1.0604)231 1 08047231 1.08047231 1 08047231 1.08047231 
6 K W H lor U s * in Enaiay Al localon 582,949,487 62S.3ta.041 711.012.337 756.877.400 613,780055 5S1.12B.877 574.677.540 704.044 .eoe 875.400.456 831.eSB.126 735.292.826 
7 K W H % <or Energy E i p e n s a AUocauon 74 6% 76 9% 77,6% 79 4% 79 2 % 79 5 % 61.2% 8 3 1 % 84,7% 83 .5% 62 4 % 0 0 % 

Sma l l C c m m o i c l i l & Indu iU ia l 

S A c t u a l K W H Sales BHled 827,657,167 900.192.150 944,723.201 968.129.118 698.172.955 887.183.169 793.148.369 839.505,654 903.173,603 890,426.043 866.817.911 9.701.129.340 

s L e s s : Net Metering 
839.505,654 903.173,603 890,426.043 866.817.911 9.701.129.340 

1D L e s s : Shoppers 665.452.723 725,081,715 764.760.292 796.300.526 754.643,217 741,665.111 875.129.854 713.149.623 783.247.380 746.631.939 732.948.229 8.079.228.509 
11 Not K W H 182204.444 175,110,435 179.962,909 171.828.592 143.529.738 125.298.058 116.018.515 126.356.131 139.926,223 143.794.104 135.871.682 1.621.900.831 
12 L o s s F a d W 1 06047231 1 08047231 1.08047231 1.06047231 1.08047231 1 06047231 1 08047231 1.06047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 
13 K W H lor Use in Energy Allocatxm 175,257.410 189.201.976 194.444.940 185.656,036 155.070.908 135.381.082 127.516.738 136,524,301 151.186.40B 155.365.548 146.905.590 
14 K W H I t Jot Energy Evpvn ie Anvcation 22 4 % 22 9% 21.2% 19.4% 20 0% 19 5 % 18 0% 16.1% 14.6% 1 5 6 % 16.4% 0.0% 

L u g a C o m m B t c i a l & Industr ial - P r i m a r y 

15 A c t u a l K W H Safes Billed 515.007.710 586.420,030 492.599.490 556,681.100 514.697.690 524.152.570 483.460.620 497.500.850 493.824.200 499.196,590 496.677.770 5.660.218.620 
16 L e s s : Net Metering - -17 Lass" , Shoppers 496,461.090 578.384 M 0 484.605.560 546.915 2 5 0 509.609,720 518,501.760 478.448.670 491.536.610 487.790.400 490.500.590 487.178.150 5.571.933.540 
18 Net K W H 18.546.620 8.035,490 7,993.930 7,765.850 5.087,970 5.650.810 5.010.750 5.964.240 6.033,800 8.696,000 B.499.620 66.285,080 
19 L o s s Factor 1 05364821 1 05364621 1 05364821 1.05364621 1.05364821 1 05364821 1.05364821 105384821 1 05364621 1.05364821 105364821 1 05364821 
2 0 K W H lor U n in Energy Alkxauon 19.541.613 8.406,580 8,112,'BO 6.182,474 5.360.930 5.953.968 5.279.568 6,284.211 6.357.503 9.162.525 10.009.258 
21 K W M K l O r Energy Expense AHocalion 2 .5% 1.0% 0 9% 0.9% 0 7% 0 9 % 0.7% D.7% 0.6% 0 9 % 1.1% 0.0% 

Large C o m m e r c i a l & Industr ial - T ransm iss ion 

2 2 A O u a l K W H Sales Siltod 552.712.300 531,133.400 503,790500 510.696.400 496,701,000 556,069.300 493.621,200 494,879.700 487.916.000 416.912.300 556.119,900 5.580.751.700 
23 L e s s : Shoppers 548.924.500 529,34).<0C 503.380.200 507.493.600 496.093.900 555.615.300 493.200,700 494.019.400 467.332.900 416.468.000 5S5.60S.700 5.567.439,600 
24 L e s s , Sloel lon Exclusion 

25 Net K W H 3.767,800 1.702.000 410.000 3,442.600 607.100 454,000 620.500 660.300 563.100 444,300 510,200 13,312,100 
26 L o s s Fador 1 02S6241 1 0266241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0266241 1.0268241 1 0268241 1.0268241 1 0268241 1.0268241 

13,312,100 

27 K W H lor Use In Energy AJIOCSIKHI 3.869.404 1,810.069 420.998 3.535,150 623.365 466.178 637.144 676.012 598.741 456.218 523.886 
28 

Tota l 

K W H % tar Energy E i p o n s e ADocaUen 0.5% 0.2% 0 0 % 0 4 % 0 1% 0 1 % 0.1% 0 .1% 0.1% 0.0% 0 .1% 0.0% 

29 Ac tua l \ W M Sales Billed 2.814,030.521 3.019.296,020 3.096.819.002 3.296.474.974 2.936.956.417 2.873,793.784 2.740.670,492 3.030.269.313 3.365.971.915 3.225.047.242 3.172,680,714 33,574210.394 
30 L e s s : tJelMsinnraj -

3.030.269.313 3.365.971.915 3.225.047.242 33,574210.394 

31 L a s s : Shoppers 2.089.959.582 2.252.808.679 2.251,562.222 2.411.080.547 2.220.581.437 2232.308.546 2065,344.496 2.245.680.175 2.409,227.107 2.302.060,056 2.346,270.133 24.846.903.880 
32 L e s s : SteeEton £jicfusLDn -

24.846.903.880 

33 N e t K V i W 724.070.939 te6,44V.i41 M S . 3 9 4 . 4 i 7 ; i 6 .3J4 ,94 f i 641.485.236 655,545.956- /84.569,138 ^ . 7 4 4 . 8 0 8 922.968,286 626.410.581 a.7iJ.i6e.Ji4 

34 K W H (or Use in Energy Allocation 781,637,894 827 856.656 915,201.065 956.251,150 773,854279 692.931,103 708.109.990 847.531.430 1.033.543.133 996,962.417 892.631.560 9.426.530.693 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

OVER/fUNDER) COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

(A) (B) (C) (D) <E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) 

Total | | Residential j Small Comm. & Industrial | Large Comm. & Industrial - Primary | Large Comm. & Industrial - Transmission | 

Line 

Mo. 

Inierest Weighting Factor 

tniarrfDer OS mortfris'i 'tfi 

Overf{ Under) 
Collection 

Interest on 
Over/( Under) 

CoTiecTion 

Overi(Under1 

Collection 

Interesl on 
Over7(Under) 

CoTiection 

Over>(Un der) 

Collection 

Interest on 
Over/( Under) 

Collection 

Over/( Under) 

Collection 

Interest on 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 

Interest on 

Over/( Under) Over/(Under) 

Collection Collection 

1 May 2011 6.25% 19 S (2.107.522) S (209,557) (958,329) $ (94,835) (1,227.267) S (121.448) 116.855 S 11.564 (38,781) S (3,838} 

2 June 6.25% IB (2,568,342) (240,781) (2,261.392) (212.005) (312.858} (29,330) 16,237 1,522 (10.329) (968) 

3 July 6.00% 17 329,005 27.965 119.209 10,133 204,9-16 17.420 4.061 345 789 67 

4 Augusi 6.00% 16 681,921 54,554 475.467 38.037 188,164 15.053 7,646 612 10.644 852 

5 Sepiember 6.00% 15 (62,916) (4.719) (178,150) (13.361) 121.£03 9.120 (6.162) (462) (207) (16) 

6 October 5.25% 14 (553,944) (33,929) (590.712) (36.181) 38.438 2,354 (2.662) (163) 992 61 

7 November 5.00% 13 (409.496) (22.181) (392.527) (21.262) (10.822} (586) (7.139) (387) 992 54 

S December 5.00% 12 391.726 19.586 380.283 19,014 16.229 811 (5.759) (288) 973 49 

9 January 2012 4.75% 11 1,235.534 53.797 1.457.729 63,472 (217.962) (9,490) (6.816) (297) 2.583 112 

10 February 4.75% 10 1,250,942 49,516 1.425,292 56.418 (179,042) (7,087) 2,058 81 2,634 104 

11 March 4.75% 9 169,990 6,056 428.106 15,251 (261,304) (9,309) 643 23 2.545 91 

12 April 8 . . 

13 S (1,643.103) S (298.693) S (95.024) S (175.319) S (1.639,876) S (132,492) S 118,962 S 12.550 $ (27.165) S (3.432) 

(1) From Schedule 2. Lines 8. 15. 20 or 25 for lhe respective month and rate group. 

(2} The interesl calculation uses the over(under) collections shown in columns E. G, I. or K times lhe interesl rate in column (A) divided by 12 to obtain the monthly interest amount. 
The monthly amounl calculated then is mulliplted by the number of months in column (B). 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period June 1, 2011 to May 31, 2012 

(A) (B) (C) (E) 
R e s i d e n t i a l 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charge Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Taxi Ml 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (3) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.000271035) S/KWH (2) Net TSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2011 497,130 467,807 8,421 (2,070,582) (5) 2,529,968 

June 2011 2,205,322 2,075.678 37,362 (157,620) 2,195,936 

July 2011 4,949.334 4,657,323 83,632 (113,657) 4,687,148 

August 2011 5,277.635 4,966,255 89,393 4,042 4,872,820 

September 2011 4,260,932 4.009,537 72.172 3,264 3.934,101 

October 2011 3,834,443 3,608,211 64,948 2,936 3,540.327 

November 2011 3,998,782 3,762.854 67,731 3,061 3,692,062 

December 2011 4,899,221 4,610,167 82,983 3,750 4,523,434 

January 2012 6,089,644 5,730,355 103,146 4.663 5.622.546 

February 2012 5,787,545 5,446,080 98,029 4,432 5,343.619 

March 2012 5,117,514 4,815,581 86,680 3,917 4,724,984 

April 2012 • - 0 

S 46.918.009 S 44,149,848 S 794.697 S (2,311,794) $ 45,666,945 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
(2) Apnl 2.O.2011 overlunder) colleclion. indutiing applicatrte interesl, divided by the Projected Tolal Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the June 2011 - May 2012 application period. 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E for the respective month. 
(5) November 30, 2010over(under) collection. Including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sates to Customers for the January 2011 - May 2011 application period. 

O) o 
IQ =r 
to <n 
_» O. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

(1) Column (B) times {1-GRT) 
(2) April 30, 2011 over(untier) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2011/2012 application period. 
(3) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (•) less Column E tor the respective month. 
(5) November 30, 2010 overtunder) collection, including applicable interest, divided by.the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the January 2011 - May 2011 application period. 

Small C&l 

Month 

(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charqe Revenues 

For the Period June 1, 2011 to May 31, 2012 

(B) (C) 

Transmission Service Transmission Service 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (Merchant Function Charoel 

(DJ 

Recouped Through 
E. Factor 

.003215872 $/KWH 

(E) 

Net T S C - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2011 836,740 787.372 787 217,582 (5) 569,003 

June 2011 1,172.443 1,103,269 1.103 563.133 539,033 

July 2011 1,610,131 1.515.134 1,515 578,738 934.881 

August 2011 1,541,900 1.450,928 1,451 552,579 896,898 

September 2011 1,333,124 1.254.470 1,254 461,573 791,643 

October 2011 1.188.939 1,118,792 1.119 402.943 714,730 

November 2011 1.092,685 1,028,217 1.028 379,532 647,657 

December 2011 1,169,559 1,100,555 1,101 406,345 693,109 

January 2012 1,305.223 1.228,215 1,228 449.985 777,002 

February 2012 1,326,729 1,248,452 1,248 462.423 784,781 

March 2012 1,251,993 1,178,125 1,178 436,946 740,001 

April 2012 0 

S 13,829,466 S 13,013,529 S 13,012 $ 4,911,779 $ 8,088.738 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period June 1. 2011 to May 31, 2012 

LaTge C & l - Pr imary 

Month 

May 2011 

June 2011 

July 2011 

August 2011 

September 2011 

October 2011 

November 2011 

December 2011 

January 2012 

February 2012 

March 2012 

April 2012 

(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charqe Revenues 

677,171 

199,609 

33,408 

36,391 

20,199 

24,125 

18,711 

20,860 

20,337 

28,303 

28,442 

1,107,556 

(B) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

637,218 

187,832 

31.437 

34,244 

19,007 

22,702 

17.607 

19,629 

19.137 

26.633 

26,764 

5 1,042.210 

(C) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) 

(D) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

440.580 (5) 

440.580 

(E) 

Net TSC -1 Revenue (4) 

196,638 

187,832 

31.437 

34,244 

19,007 

22,702 

17,607 

19,629 

19,137 

26,633 

26.764 

S 601,630 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
(2) April 30, 2011 over(under) colledion. including applicable Interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2011/2012 application period. 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial ,0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E (or the respective month, 
(5) November 30, 2010 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the January 2011 - May 2011 application period. 

2, 5 
4i cn 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period June 1, 2011 lo May 31, 2012 

(A) 
Large C8.I - Transmission 

(B) 

Transmission Service 

(C) 

Transmission Service 

(D) 

Recouped Through 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charqe Revenues 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax] 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charnel 
E Factor 

Net TSC -1 Revenue [41 

May 2011 (46,338) (43,604) - (67.236) (5) 23,632 

June 2011 (10.458) (9,841) - - (9.841) 

July 2011 1,359 1.279 - 1,279 

August 2011 11,852 11,153 - 11,153 

September 2011 260 245 - - 245 

October 2011 1.538 1,447 - 1,447 

Hovembor 2011 1,526 1,436 - - 1,436 

December 2011 1,518 1,429 - - 1,429 

January 2012 4.827 4,542 - 4,542 

February 2012 4,770 4.489 • 4,489 

March 2012 4,798 4.515 - 4,515 

April 2012 

S (24,347) S (22,910) $ $ (67.236) $ 44.326 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
(2) April 30, 2011 overfunder) collection, incluOing applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Cuslomers for the 2011/2012 application period, 
(3) Residential MFC ,018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (•) less Column E for the respective month. 
(5) November 30. 2010 over(unde0 collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the January 2011 - May 2011 application period. TJ W 

DI n 
to :T 
a to 

3> o 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVERLUNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

For The Period June 1. 2011 to Mav 31. 2012 

(A) IB) (O) IE) (F) (G) (H) (J) 

Residential 

OvertlUnder) Over/(Undef) 

Small C o m m . & Industrial j Large Comm. & Industrial - Primary | Large Comm. 8 Industrial - Transmiss ion | 

Overt( Under) Overt(Under) Over/(Undor) 
L i ne 
No . Month 

(Retund)/ 
Recovery |1) 

Balance 
(2) 

(Refund)/ 
Recoverv [11 

Balance 
(21 

(Refund)/ 
Recovery (1) 

Salaries 
(2) 

(Refund)r 
Recoverv (1) 

Balance 
(2) 

(Refund)/ -
Recovery (1) 

Balance 
121 

1 Ba lance-May 1.2011 (3) S 1.660,072 s 2.117.760 s (5,695,506) S 966,427 S 4,471,391 

2 May 2011 S (1,479.656) 160.416 $ (2,070.582) 47.178 S 217.582 (5,677,924) S 440,580 1,407,007 S (67.236) 4.404.155 

3 June 2011 405.512 585,929 S (157,620) (110.4421 s SS3.133 (5.114.791) S - 1,407,007 S 4,404,155 

A July 2011 " 455.061 1,051,009 s (113.657) (224,099} £ 578,736 (4,536,053) S - 1,407,007 s - 4,404,155 

5 Augusi 2011 556.621 1.607,630 s 4,042 (220.057) S 552,579 (3,983,474) S - 1,407,007 s - 4,404,155 

G Sepiember 2011 464.837 2,072,467 s 3,264 (216.793) s 461,573 (3,521,901) S - 1,407.007 5 - 4.404.155 

7 October 2011 405.879 2,478.346 $ 2,936 (213,857) s 402,943 (3,118,958) S 1,407.007 s - 4.404,155 

8 November 2011 362,593 2,860,939 s 3.061 (210.796) s 379.532 (2,739.426) S - 1,407,007 s - 4,404,155 

g December 2011 410,095 3,271,035 s 3,750 (207.046) s 406.345 (2.333.0B1) S 1.407,007 s - 4,404,155 

10 January 2012 454.648 3,725.683 s 4.663 (202.383) s 449,985 (1,333,096) S 1,407,007 s 4,404.155 

i i Febrvary 2012 466,055 4,192,538 s 4.432 (197,951) s 462,423 (1,420,673) S 1.407,007 s 4.404.155 

12 March 2012 440.863 4.633.401 s 3.917 (194,034) s 436.946 (983.727) S 1.407.0O7 s - 4,404,155 

13 Apnl 2012 4,633.401 s (194.034) s (983.727) S 1,407,007 s 4,404,155 

14 S .2.973.329 S 4.633.401 s (2.311.794) S (194,034) s 4.911,779 S (983,727) S 440.580 S 1.407.007 s (67,236) S 4.404.155 

(1) From Schedule 6. Column (D), for the respectiva monlh and rale group, 

(2) Calculated using Line 1, Columns (8), (D), (F), (M) or(J) loss the (HefundJ/Recovery for the 
respectivo month in Columns (A), (C), (E), (G) or (I), raspeclively. 

(3) The over(untler) colleclion, ind tiding applicable interesl, at May 1, 2011. es set fonh on Schedule A . 
Line 5 for the respeciive rate group, ot lhe Company's Final Proposed 2011 Transmission Service 
Charge Filing (M-2011-2240269) dated May 13, 2011. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON 2010 TRANSMISSION SERVICE C H A R G E 

OVER/IUNDER) COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

(A) IB) (0) (HI (J) (K) 
| Small Comm. & Industrial | Large Comm.a industrial - Primary | Large Comm.& InHuslrlal -Transmission \ 

Line 
No. Monlh 

Interest 
Rate 

Weighting 
Factor 

OverVjUndor] 
Collection 
Total (1) 

Interest on 
Over/( Under) 

Collection 
Ovarii Under) 

Colleclion 

Interest on 
Over/( Under) 

Collection 
Over/lUnder) 

Collection 

Interest on 
OvcrJ( Under) 

Coltectlon 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 

Interest on 
OverffUnder) 

Collection 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 

Intorost on 
Over/( Under) 

Collection 
1 December 2009 6.25H 19/12 S - 1 S $ s 
2 January 2010 6.25% 23/12 734.303 87.963 7.103 851 (353.389) (42,333) (388,017) (46.481) 
3 February 6.50% 22/12 - 485.794 58.367 4.738 565 (235,717) (28,090) (258.815) (30.842) 
4 March 6.50% 21/12 471.255 53.605 4.559 519 (226.795) (25.798) (249,019) (28,326] 
5 April 6.50% 20/12 427,096 46.268 4.132 448 (205.543) (22.267) (225.685) (24.449) 
5 May 6.50% 19/12 • 426,560 43,900 4,126 425 (205.285) (21.127) (225.401) (23.198) 
7 June 6.75% 18/12 566.813 56.378 5.386 545 (267.971) (27,132) (234.228) (29,791) 
8 Juty 6.25% 17/12 546.472 48.386 5.287 468 (262,994) (23,286) (288.765) (25.568) 
9 Augusi 6.00% 16/12 546,529 43.723 5.287 423 (263,021) (21.042) (288.795) (23.104) 
10 September 6.00% 15/12 523.216 39.241 5.062 380 (251.602) (18.885) (276,476) (20,736) 
11 October 5.50% 14/12 534.080 34.271 5.166 331 (257,030) (16.493) (282.216) (18.109) 
12 November 5.50% 13/12 513.750 30.611 4.969 296 (247.2461 (14.7321 (271.473) (16.175) 
13 s - s S 5.769.86B S 542.713 S 55.815 5 5.251 S (2.776.7931 S (261.185) S (3.048.890) S (286.779) 

Original Interesl Recorded 
Original Filed Amounl 

Revised Amoum Including inieresl 
Itirough November 2011 

I ncre menial Interesl 

393.796 
6.163.664 

6,312,58! 

148.917 

3.806 
59,621 

61.066 

1.445 

(189.515) 
(2.966.308) 

(3,037.978) 

(71.670) 

(208.087) 
(3.256.977) 

(3,335.669) 

(78,692) 

Note: The data shown on this schedule has been modified from its original submission to reflect the effect of a self-reported audit adjustment 
associated vrith an allocation factor correction recorded In the monlh of Marcti 2011. 
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intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500. e.g. jewelry, 
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shippinq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


